

## Bid Tabulation

Project: Uphill Run Lift Station  
 Bid Date: November 10, 2021  
 Owner: City of New Albany



|                                         |                                |                    |      |                       |                     | Bidder                                                                                                  |                 |                                                                                                |               |
|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|------|-----------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
|                                         |                                |                    |      |                       |                     | MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc<br>1908 Unruh Court<br>New Albany, IN 47150<br>Phone: (812) 941-5317 |                 | Dan Cristiani Excavating<br>1221 Old Hwy 31E<br>Clarksville, IN 47129<br>Phone: (812) 282-9866 |               |
| Ind. Form 96 w/Financial Statement      |                                |                    |      |                       |                     | YES                                                                                                     |                 | YES                                                                                            |               |
| Bid Bond (5%)                           |                                |                    |      |                       |                     | YES                                                                                                     |                 | YES                                                                                            |               |
| Acknowledgement of Addenda Received (#) |                                |                    |      |                       |                     | 1, 2                                                                                                    |                 | 1                                                                                              |               |
| Qualification Statement                 |                                |                    |      |                       |                     | YES                                                                                                     |                 | YES                                                                                            |               |
| Indiana Certificate                     |                                |                    |      |                       |                     | YES                                                                                                     |                 | YES                                                                                            |               |
|                                         |                                |                    |      |                       |                     | Base Bid                                                                                                |                 |                                                                                                |               |
| Item No.                                | Description                    | Estimated Quantity | Unit | Engineer's Unit Price | Engineer's Estimate | Bid Unit Price                                                                                          | Bid Price       | Bid Unit Price                                                                                 | Bid Price     |
| 1                                       | Mobilization/Demobilization    | 1                  | LS   | \$ 50,000.00          | \$ 50,000.00        | \$ 50,000.00                                                                                            | \$ 50,000.00    | \$ 19,205.00                                                                                   | \$ 19,205.00  |
| 2                                       | Maintenance of Traffic         | 1                  | LS   | \$ 25,000.00          | \$ 25,000.00        | \$ 15,000.00                                                                                            | \$ 15,000.00    | \$ 2,010.00                                                                                    | \$ 2,010.00   |
| 3a                                      | Rock Excavation                | 1                  | LS   | \$ 90,000.00          | \$ 90,000.00        | \$ 7,500.00                                                                                             | \$ 7,500.00     | \$ 155,250.00                                                                                  | \$ 155,250.00 |
| 4                                       | Site Improvements              | 1                  | LS   | \$ 169,475.00         | \$ 169,475.00       | \$ 200,000.00                                                                                           | \$ 200,000.00   | \$ 80,670.00                                                                                   | \$ 80,670.00  |
| 5                                       | Site Piping                    | 1                  | LS   | \$ 178,480.00         | \$ 178,480.00       | \$ 250,000.00                                                                                           | \$ 250,000.00   | \$ 174,695.00                                                                                  | \$ 174,695.00 |
| 6                                       | Sewer Rehabilitation           | 1                  | LS   | \$ 17,500.00          | \$ 17,500.00        | \$ 25,000.00                                                                                            | \$ 25,000.00    | \$ 22,385.00                                                                                   | \$ 22,385.00  |
| 7                                       | Precast Structures             | 1                  | LS   | \$ 119,000.00         | \$ 119,000.00       | \$ 150,000.00                                                                                           | \$ 150,000.00   | \$ 251,260.00                                                                                  | \$ 251,260.00 |
| 8                                       | Submersible Pump Packages      | 1                  | LS   | \$ 225,000.00         | \$ 225,000.00       | \$ 220,000.00                                                                                           | \$ 220,000.00   | \$ 371,045.00                                                                                  | \$ 371,045.00 |
| 9                                       | Back-up Pump System            | 1                  | LS   | \$ 20,000.00          | \$ 20,000.00        | \$ 15,000.00                                                                                            | \$ 15,000.00    | \$ 26,715.00                                                                                   | \$ 26,715.00  |
| 10                                      | Electrical and Instrumentation | 1                  | LS   | \$ 200,000.00         | \$ 200,000.00       | \$ 180,000.00                                                                                           | \$ 180,000.00   | \$ 79,290.00                                                                                   | \$ 79,290.00  |
| 11                                      | Allowance: Electrical Shelter  | 1                  | LS   | \$ 15,000.00          | \$ 15,000.00        | \$ 15,000.00                                                                                            | \$ 15,000.00    | \$ 15,000.00                                                                                   | \$ 15,000.00  |
| TOTAL BASE BID                          |                                |                    |      |                       | \$ 1,109,455.00     | \$ 1,127,500.00                                                                                         | \$ 1,197,525.00 |                                                                                                |               |

## Bid Tabulation

Project: Uphill Run Lift Station  
 Bid Date: November 10, 2021  
 Owner: City of New Albany



|                                         |                                                     |                    |      |                       |                     | Bidder                                                                                                  |               |                                                                                                |               |
|-----------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|--------------------|------|-----------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
|                                         |                                                     |                    |      |                       |                     | MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc<br>1908 Unruh Court<br>New Albany, IN 47150<br>Phone: (812) 941-5317 |               | Dan Cristiani Excavating<br>1221 Old Hwy 31E<br>Clarksville, IN 47129<br>Phone: (812) 282-9866 |               |
| Ind. Form 96 w/Financial Statement      |                                                     |                    |      |                       |                     | YES                                                                                                     |               | YES                                                                                            |               |
| Bid Bond (5%)                           |                                                     |                    |      |                       |                     | YES                                                                                                     |               | YES                                                                                            |               |
| Acknowledgement of Addenda Received (#) |                                                     |                    |      |                       |                     | 1, 2                                                                                                    |               | 1                                                                                              |               |
| Proposed Products List                  |                                                     |                    |      |                       |                     | YES                                                                                                     |               | YES                                                                                            |               |
| Subcontractor's List                    |                                                     |                    |      |                       |                     | YES                                                                                                     |               | YES                                                                                            |               |
|                                         |                                                     |                    |      |                       |                     | Alternative 1                                                                                           |               |                                                                                                |               |
| Item No.                                | Description                                         | Estimated Quantity | Unit | Engineer's Unit Price | Engineer's Estimate | Bid Unit Price                                                                                          | Bid Price     | Bid Unit Price                                                                                 | Bid Price     |
| Administrative                          |                                                     |                    |      |                       | \$ -                | \$                                                                                                      |               |                                                                                                |               |
| 1                                       | Mobilization/Demobilization                         | 1                  | LS   | \$ 33,000.00          | \$ 33,000.00        | \$ 50,000.00                                                                                            | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 11,960.00                                                                                   | \$ 11,960.00  |
| 2                                       | Maintenance of Traffic                              | 1                  | LS   | \$ 33,000.00          | \$ 33,000.00        | \$ 55,000.00                                                                                            | \$ 55,000.00  | \$ 17,250.00                                                                                   | \$ 17,250.00  |
| Sitework                                |                                                     |                    |      |                       |                     |                                                                                                         |               |                                                                                                |               |
| 3b                                      | Rock Excavation                                     | 350                | CY   | \$ 100.00             | \$ 35,000.00        | \$ 40.00                                                                                                | \$ 14,000.00  | \$ 172.50                                                                                      | \$ 60,375.00  |
| 12                                      | Pavement Removal                                    | 200                | SY   | \$ 10.00              | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 20.00                                                                                                | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 34.25                                                                                       | \$ 6,850.00   |
| 13                                      | Allowance: County Road Cut Fees                     | 1                  | LS   | \$ 10,000.00          | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 10,000.00                                                                                            | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00                                                                                   | \$ 10,000.00  |
| 14                                      | Dewatering                                          | 1                  | LS   | \$ 5,000.00           | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 14,000.00                                                                                            | \$ 14,000.00  | \$ 5,750.00                                                                                    | \$ 5,750.00   |
| 15                                      | Erosion Control                                     | 1                  | LS   | \$ 6,000.00           | \$ 6,000.00         | \$ 5,000.00                                                                                             | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 9,200.00                                                                                    | \$ 9,200.00   |
| 16.01                                   | Structure Backfill over Sewer Force Mains           | 220                | LF   | \$ 30.00              | \$ 6,600.00         | \$ 40.00                                                                                                | \$ 8,800.00   | \$ 231.00                                                                                      | \$ 50,820.00  |
| Lift Stations and Force Mains           |                                                     |                    |      |                       |                     |                                                                                                         |               |                                                                                                |               |
| 17.01                                   | 16" Force Main, Open Cut                            | 314                | LF   | \$ 180.00             | \$ 56,520.00        | \$ 380.00                                                                                               | \$ 119,320.00 | \$ 438.00                                                                                      | \$ 137,532.00 |
| 17.02                                   | 16" Force Main, Horizontal Directional Drill, Shale | 1887               | LF   | \$ 250.00             | \$ 471,750.00       | \$ 440.00                                                                                               | \$ 830,280.00 | \$ 382.00                                                                                      | \$ 720,834.00 |
| 18.01                                   | Force Main Connection to Existing Manhole           | 1                  | EA   | \$ 2,750.00           | \$ 2,750.00         | \$ 5,000.00                                                                                             | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 16,700.00                                                                                   | \$ 16,700.00  |
| 18.02                                   | Corrosion Protection Lining at Receiving Manhole    | 1                  | EA   | \$ 3,500.00           | \$ 3,500.00         | \$ 5,000.00                                                                                             | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 10,350.00                                                                                   | \$ 10,350.00  |
| 19.01                                   | 4-inch Combination Force Main Air Valves            | 1                  | EA   | \$ 20,000.00          | \$ 20,000.00        | \$ 28,000.00                                                                                            | \$ 28,000.00  | \$ 33,135.00                                                                                   | \$ 33,135.00  |
| Bases and Pavements                     |                                                     |                    |      |                       |                     |                                                                                                         |               |                                                                                                |               |
| 20.01                                   | HMA Patch                                           | 200                | SY   | \$ 80.00              | \$ 16,000.00        | \$ 50.00                                                                                                | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 205.00                                                                                      | \$ 41,000.00  |
| 20.02                                   | Driveway Repair, Aggregate                          | 25                 | SY   | \$ 40.00              | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 30.00                                                                                                | \$ 750.00     | \$ 69.00                                                                                       | \$ 1,725.00   |
| Lawns and Grasses                       |                                                     |                    |      |                       |                     |                                                                                                         |               |                                                                                                |               |
| 20.01                                   | Seeding                                             | 300                | SY   | \$ 10.00              | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 3.00                                                                                                 | \$ 900.00     | \$ 14.00                                                                                       | \$ 4,200.00   |
| TOTAL ALTERNATIVE 1                     |                                                     |                    |      |                       | \$ 705,120.00       | \$                                                                                                      | 1,160,050.00  | \$                                                                                             | 1,137,681.00  |

## Bid Tabulation

**Project:** Uphill Run Lift Station  
**Bid Date:** November 10, 2021  
**Owner:** City of New Albany



|                                         |                              |  |  |  |                    | Bidder                                                                                                  |                       |                                                                                                |                |                |                |              |
|-----------------------------------------|------------------------------|--|--|--|--------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|--------------|
|                                         |                              |  |  |  |                    | MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc<br>1908 Unruh Court<br>New Albany, IN 47150<br>Phone: (812) 941-5317 |                       | Dan Cristiani Excavating<br>1221 Old Hwy 31E<br>Clarksville, IN 47129<br>Phone: (812) 282-9866 |                |                |                |              |
| Ind. Form 96 w/Financial Statement      |                              |  |  |  |                    | YES                                                                                                     |                       | YES                                                                                            |                |                |                |              |
| Bid Bond (5%)                           |                              |  |  |  |                    | YES                                                                                                     |                       | YES                                                                                            |                |                |                |              |
| Acknowledgement of Addenda Received (#) |                              |  |  |  |                    | 1, 2                                                                                                    |                       | 1                                                                                              |                |                |                |              |
| Proposed Products List                  |                              |  |  |  |                    | YES                                                                                                     |                       | YES                                                                                            |                |                |                |              |
| Subcontractor's List                    |                              |  |  |  |                    | YES                                                                                                     |                       | YES                                                                                            |                |                |                |              |
|                                         |                              |  |  |  |                    | Alternative 2                                                                                           |                       |                                                                                                |                |                |                |              |
|                                         |                              |  |  |  |                    | Bid Unit Price                                                                                          |                       | Bid Price                                                                                      |                | Bid Unit Price |                | Bid Price    |
| Item No.                                | Description                  |  |  |  | Estimated Quantity | Unit                                                                                                    | Engineer's Unit Price | Engineer's Estimate                                                                            | Bid Unit Price | Bid Price      | Bid Unit Price | Bid Price    |
| 1                                       | Wetwell Corrosion Protection |  |  |  | 1                  | LS                                                                                                      | \$ 40,000.00          | \$ 40,000.00                                                                                   | \$ 38,000.00   | \$ 38,000.00   | \$ 40,310.00   | \$ 40,310.00 |
| TOTAL ALTERNATIVE 2                     |                              |  |  |  |                    |                                                                                                         | \$ 40,000.00          | \$ 40,000.00                                                                                   | \$ 38,000.00   | \$ 38,000.00   | \$ 40,310.00   | \$ 40,310.00 |

## Bid Tabulation

Project: Uphill Run Lift Station  
 Bid Date: November 10, 2021  
 Owner: City of New Albany



|                                         |                 | Bidder                                                                                                  |                                                                                                |
|-----------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                                         |                 | MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc<br>1908 Unruh Court<br>New Albany, IN 47150<br>Phone: (812) 941-5317 | Dan Cristiani Excavating<br>1221 Old Hwy 31E<br>Clarksville, IN 47129<br>Phone: (812) 282-9866 |
| Engineer's Estimate                     |                 |                                                                                                         |                                                                                                |
| Ind. Form 96 w/Financial Statement      |                 | YES                                                                                                     | YES                                                                                            |
| Bid Bond (5%)                           |                 | YES                                                                                                     | YES                                                                                            |
| Acknowledgement of Addenda Received (#) |                 | 1, 2                                                                                                    | 1                                                                                              |
| Proposed Products List                  |                 | YES                                                                                                     | YES                                                                                            |
| Subcontractor's List                    |                 | YES                                                                                                     | YES                                                                                            |
|                                         |                 | BID SUMMARY                                                                                             |                                                                                                |
| BASE BID                                | \$ 1,109,455.00 | \$ 1,127,500.00                                                                                         | \$ 1,197,525.00                                                                                |
| ALTERNATIVE 1                           | \$ 705,120.00   | \$ 1,160,050.00                                                                                         | \$ 1,137,681.00                                                                                |
| ALTERNATIVE 2                           | \$ 40,000.00    | \$ 38,000.00                                                                                            | \$ 40,310.00                                                                                   |
| BASE BID + ALT 1 + ALT 2                | \$ 1,854,575.00 | \$ 2,325,550.00                                                                                         | \$ 2,375,516.00                                                                                |

Certified by: *Peter Wamsley*  
 Certified as to mathematical accuracy as noted.



Date: November 18, 2021